505993830 03/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6040540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS GARBER	11/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERYALLEN, LLC
Street Address:	359 WANDO PLACE DRIVE
City:	MOUNT PLEASANT
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29464

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16836340

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (843)589-1086

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8436417786

Email: ip@finchpaolino.com

Correspondent Name: FINCH PAOLINO, LLC

Address Line 1: 91 RUTLEDGE AVENUE

Address Line 4: CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034.01.4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: GREGORY FINCH		
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Finch, Reg. No. 69107/	
DATE SIGNED: 03/31/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Recorded_16836340#page1.tif source=Assignment_Recorded_16836340#page2.tif

PATENT 505993830 REEL: 052276 FRAME: 0673

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Thomas Garber, of 9009 Merchant Street, Daniel Island, South Carolina 29464, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by EmeryAllen, LLC, a limited liability company of South Carolina, having its principal place of business at 359 Wando Place Drive, Mt. Pleasant, South Carolina 29464 (the "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said EmeryAllen, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire interest and all rights to claim priority for the United States of America and all foreign countries in a certain invention or improvement in MINIATURE INTEGRATED OMNIDIRECTIONAL LED BULB described in an application executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed in the United States Patent Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries, including international patent applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, or any other international treaty or convention on intellectual property, which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon, including, but not limited to, the applications for Letters Patent filed in:

Country Code	Application No.	Filing Date
US	16/194,083	November 16, 2018
US	16/836,340	March 31, 2020

I hereby authorize and request the Assignee's attorneys to insert the application number(s) and filing date of said application(s) for Letters Patent, when known.

And I agree, for me and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank
Signatures to Follow

Page 1 of 2

WITNESS our hand and seal this 16th day	Of November 2018. (Signature) Thomas Garber			
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)			
COUNTY OF CHARLESTON) SS.)			
Then personally appeared the above named foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed,	Notary Public Tree To November, 2018.			
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNMENT ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:				
By: Thomas A GAPPER Title: PRES				
Title: 4PCS Date: 11/16/20/8				

RECORDED: 03/31/2020